RESOLUTION 2007-2008

To: The West Texas Food Service Cooperative (the Cooperative):

WHEREAS, the *Ector County* ISD pursuant to the authority granted by Title 7, Chapter 791 Interlocal Cooperation Contracts Act of the Texas Government Code as amended, desires to join and participate in one or both areas of the described food service cooperative coordinated and administered by participating Education Service Centers, (check any or all areas in which district elects to participate)

□ Commercial Food Purchasing

Commodity processing

WHEREAS, the *Ector County* ISD has determined that participation in this program will be highly beneficial to the taxpayers of the district through the anticipated savings to be realized.

WHEREAS, participating districts shall pay no fee to be a member of the Cooperative, and whereas, revenues shall be generated from a vendor participation fee.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the <u>*Ector County*</u> ISD of <u>*Ector*</u> County hereby joins in and elects to participate in the West Texas Food Service Cooperative for the 2007-2008 school year and agrees to perform the requirements set out in the Statement of Services, which is incorporated herein, and, that <u>*Terry Gooch*</u> is authorized and directed to sign and deliver all necessary requests and other documents in connection therewith, for and on behalf of the <u>*Ector County*</u> ISD.

I certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the resolution duly adopted by the <u>*Ector County*</u> ISD Board of Trustees of <u>*Ector*</u> County on this _____ day of _____, 20____, and that the same now appears of record in my office.

President, Board of Trustees

Superintendent of Schools